Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

0	1 - 1	1	-20)02	

101942253 RE: Our File:

64926

1. Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)

Shuji ITO Midori 2-13-7-506 Sumida-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN

Execution Date: October 18, 2001

Jiro TAKAHASHI Midori 2-13-7-908 Sumida-ku Tokyo, JAPAN

Execution Date: October 22, 2001

Tomohiko OKA Minamikoiwa 2-15-11 Edogawa-ku Tokyo, JAPAN

Execution Date: October 18, 2001

2.	Name and Address of
receiv	ing party(ies)

Tosetz Co., Ltd. 4-9-4 Shiba, Minato-ku Tokyo 108-0014, JAPAN

S. Submission	Type:
---------------	-------

- (X) New
- () Resubmission Document ID#

(Non-Recordation)

- () Correction of PTO Error Reel/Frame:
- () Corrective Document Reel/Frame:

4. Nature of conveyance:

- (X) Assignment;
- () Security Agreement;
- () Other;

- () Merger
- () Change of Name

Execution Date: October 18, 2001 and October 22, 2001

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

01/10/2002 TDIAZ1 00000176 09443725

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

1

PATENT REEL: 012430 FRAME: 0710

app	plication is:					
4.	Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
	09/443,725					
	Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No					
 5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
	McGlew & Tuttle, P.C. Scarborough Station Scarborough, New York 10510-0827					
7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
3.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)					
) .	(X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account () Already submitted Deposit account number: 13-0410 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
<u>Th</u>	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct dany attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Reg. No. 34,575 Reg. No. 34,575					
Si	November 9, 2001 Date					
ati	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, achments, and documents 4					
	D:jms nclosures: - Assignment Document - Check for recording fee of \$40.00					

2

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the

PATENT

REEL: 012430 FRAME: 0711

SCARBOROUGH STATION SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510

DATED: November 9, 2001

NOTE:

IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO

OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, REGISTRATION NO. <u>EL346229844US</u> IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, ON November 9, 2001

McGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C., SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0827

By: 64926.10

Date: November 9, 2001

3

File No.: 64926 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Shuji ITO, Jiro TAKAHASHI, Tomohiko OKA residing respectively at: Midori 2-13-7-506 Sumida-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, Midori 2-13-7-908 Sumida-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, Minamikoiwa 2-15-11, Edogawa-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: SLIP-OUT PREVENTIVE UNIT OF SUPPLY EXHAUST PIPE

AND WHEREAS, Tosetz Co. with a principal place of business at: 4-9-4 Shiba, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0014, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THER	EFORE, be it known by	y all whom it may con	cern, that for and in
consideration of the sun	n of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or	the equivalent thereof in	foreign currency) and
	ation to us in hand paid, th		
	set over and by these prese		
	nited States of America and		
	said invention, as fully set		
and executed by us on	, filed	, Ser. No	·
preparatory to obtaining	Letters Patent therefor; sai	d invention, application a	nd Letters Patent to be
	said Assignee for its own u		
	o the full end of the term for		
	uld have been held by us ha		
•	•	C	
IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, we have	hereunto set our hands	this 1st day of
November			
NOVEILLEI			
Shuji Ito	ay. 18. 2001	Diro Tokahashu	Oct. 22, 2001
Shuji ITŐ	(24. 18. 2001 Date	ro TAKAHASHI	Date
	Tomokiko OKU Tomohiko OKA	Oct 18 201	
	Tomohiko OK A	Date	
	romoniko Oteri	Date	
In the presence of:			
Witness: M. Co	elandad >		
Witness: <u>[</u>	wayar c	Witness:	
NAACH LAX/ 87 'EHTE'	TEDC Soorbarayah Sta	tian Vaarharavah N.V. 17	うちょう ハリラブ しこく オーニー

McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-0827 U.S.A.

64926-4

RECORDED: 11/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 012430 FRAME: 0713